Original Contract Time/Completion Date

Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/fCompletion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order

Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order

Date 9/1/2011
Contract Name
‘IMadison Police Department Training Center - Phase 1 -Change Order No. C0o4
Contract No. 6660
Project No. 53W1009 ]
-Change Order Project No. . "
LChange Order Description
Overexcavate poor soil conditions under concrete footing  {Account Numbers for this Change Order;
jarea and install clear stone foundation base material and CB71-68401-810642-00-53W1009
Install concrete grade beam, -7 , :
Tontractor JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
919 APPLEGATE RD
MADISON, Wl 63713-3295
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:
item No, }Description Est, Qty Unit JUnit Price {Total
~- 7 |Overexcavate poor sofl, install clear stone base,| - B
1 * linstall concrete grade beam. . 1.00 ea 17,931.71 17,931.71
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Net Change Order 17,931.71
The Original Contract Total 2,534,900.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 7.,985.77
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 2,560,817.48
|This Contract is a: I~ Calendar Days |I” Working Days " Completion Date

182

182

Contractor"

City's Appriovalfsee reverse side for instructions)

tactor AGIRIICS -~ ennine—

Tile PXojefgt Manager

Date 9-2-11

Constructiorf Inspector
Construction Supervisor
Engineer

Board of Public Works

* Mark If negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

ek 9/1\2/1\




Request for Proposal

An gu S Architecture

Engineering

? 0 u ng Interior Design

Batanee in Creutivity

To: Mr. Joe Daniels, President
Joe Daniels Construction
919 Applegate Road
Madison, WI 53713

Project: Madison Police Training Center

Owner: City of Madison
PROJ. #53W 1009, CONTRACT#6660
5702 Femrite Drive
Madison, WI 53718

Request No.: GC 2
Contract for: General Construction
Initiation Date: 6/17/2011
Response Date:

Architect's Project No.: 46451

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidential to
proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. THIS IS NOT A CHANGE
ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Request: 23/5105 New To Existing Foundation Connection Detail
Replace existing detail with attached revised SKSO1 detail. Revised detail shall be
between column lines D and M. Step new foundation wall to match step in existing
foundation wall. At the step in the foundation wall, keep top and bottom dowels spaced
at 5" from top and bottom of wall, the two remaining dowels shall be equally spaced.

RFP #2-A

Provide quantity and cost per yard for soils excavated and removed along the North wall
of the Training Center due to geotechnical engineer recommendations, RFP #2-B

Provide quantity and cost per yard for engineered fill installed along the North wall of
the Training Center due to geotechnical engineer recommendations. REP #2-C

Attachment: SKSO1

Action:

ARCHITECT:

Angus Young Associates, Inc.
555 South River Street
Janesville, WI 53545-4783

Mr. Adam Hertel,
Date

Copy to: File
Mr. Randy Wiesner, Project Manager

Mz, James Whitney, AIA, City Architect

Friday, August 12, 2011

Page 1 of 1




A Arehiteeture : PROJECT NUMBER 23/A105 S K S O 1
ngUS 46451 NEW TO EXSTG FDN CONN. DETAIL

Engineering )
10UN g Interior Design DRAWN BY ISSUANCE
alunce in Creativity
555 South River Sret Janessile, Wi 53549478 XXX RFP NO. 2 - 6/17/2011

Ph: 608.756.1326 Fx: 603.756.0464

e Copyright © 2011 Angus-Young Associates, Inc., All Rights Reserved

B N . e e -
| :l; CONCRETE WALL FOOTING SIZE AND

REINFORCEMENT PER PLAN

24 FOUNDATION WALL AND FOOTING DETAIL

0 E: A0
Y J

x:\46451\cad\46451dcSKS01.dgn

&% FINISHED FLOOR
] ELEVATION = PER PLAN

) \— SLAB ON GRADE AND
fo + * REINFORCEMENT PER PLAN

I—— PRECAST WALL PANEL AND
CONNECTION BY PRECAST
WALL SUPPLIER

2:43:56 PM

[— EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE

6/17/2011

+— #4 DOWELx1"3" INTO EXISTING
FOUNDATION WALL AT 16" O.C.

+— EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL
— EXISTING MUD SLAB
|— #bx 2'-4" BARS AT 16" 0.C.

g

| —— NEW CONGRETE GRADE BEAM
REINFORCED WITH (4) #4 BARS
AT BOTTOM AND (3) #4 BARS
AT TOP
GRANULAR FILL MATERIAL
COMPACTED TO 95%
COMPACTION PER ASTM D 1557

AdamH

5

PLOTTED BY:

NEW TO EXISTING FOUNDATION A
23 CONNECTION DETAIL

S105 SCALE:  f'=10"

1/8"=10"

OTING SIZE AND
REINFORCEMENT PER

SCALE:

8.5"x 11"

ORIGINAL SIZE




Original Contract Time/Completion Date

Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order

Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order

Date Cn 912011
Contract Name
‘|Madison Police Department Training Center - Phase 1 ‘Change Order No, €05
Contrast No. 6660
Project No. |53w1009 - -~ -~
Change-Order Project No. e
Change Order Description
1Add to install intake and relief hoods on the rooftop to dAccount Numbers for this Change Order:
1provide economizer ventilation per code, " " : CB71-58401-810642-00-53W1009
Contractor JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
919 APPLEGATE RD
MADISON, Wl 63713-3295
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: ] ‘
Item No. {Description Est. Qty | Unit 1Unit Price *NIB  |Total
H |Add toinstall economizer intake and relief -} "4 o5 ea - [ i2312844 | N 23,128.44
hoods, .. ' = : c . : BRSUUREIIT P
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
= : 0.00
Net Change Order 23,128.44
The Original Contract Total 2,534,900.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 26,917.48
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 2,583,945.92
This Contract is a: Calendar Days; Working Days Completion Date
182

182

Contractor's Acteptance 7/ .
By SN freames

*Mark If negotiated (N) or bid (B) unt price

Tile Profieét Manager

Date / o f ..
9=2F1%

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)

Date

1/13/1)

Construction Jfispector s
Constpuctipr’ Supervisor il
Engineer

ot |

Board of Public Works




Angus Architecture

Engineering

Request for Proposal Youn Jo

Balunce in Creutivily

To:

Project:

Owner:

Mr. Joe Daniels, President Request No.: GC 6
Joe Daniels Construction Contract for: General Construction
919 Applegate Road Initiation Date: 8/11/2011
Madison, WI 53713

Madison Police Training Center Response Date:

City of Madison Architect's Project No.: 46451

PROJ. #53W1009, CONTRACT#6660
5702 Femrite Drive

Madison, WI 53718

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidential to
proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. THIS IS NOT A CHANGE
ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Request:

M101 HVAC Plan

Provide intake hood Greenheck FGI or acceptable equivalent in location shown on
attached sketches. Place on roof above return air ductwork near AHU-1. Intake hood
shall have a throat size of 32" x 72" and a hood size of 64" x 108" x 21" high. Provide
motorized damper at intake hood throat and in 42" x 44" return air duct. The return air
duct damper shall prevent air from being re-circulated during economizer cycle. Provide
compatible roof curb. See attached sketch SKMO1.

M101 HVAC Plan

Provide relief hood Greenheck FGR or acceptable equivalent in location shown on
attached sketches. Relief hood shall have a throat size of 34" x 98" and a hood size of
56" x 120" x 21" high. Provide motorized damper at relief hood throat. Provide
compatible roof curb. See attached sketch SKMO1.

Adding the intake and relief hoods will improve efficiency when the weather allows the
use of economizer mode, and will save energy and money over the life of the system.
During acceptable weather conditions economizer mode will temper the building by
using 100% outside air which will allow the building to operate while using less HVAC
equipment and lowering utility costs.

8202 Existing Roof Framing Plan
See attached sketch SKS04 for roof framing and details around intake and relief hoods.

Attachment: SKMO1, SKS04

Action:

Friday, August 12,2011 Page 1 of 2




Bradley Sheet Metal Works, Inc.
3516 South Van Allen Rd.
Janesville, W1 53546
608-756-2211
Fax 608-756-9560
Email: BRADSMT@Aolcom

August 30, 2011

Regarding: Madison Police Training Center
RFP #6
[temized proposal

To provide and install One intake roof hood with-curb and motorized damper. One relief
roof hood with motorized damper and curb. One return air motorized damper related duct

work and insulation and Control work,

Relief Hood/Intake Hood/Dampers ~ $ 7,796.45

Controls $1,425.00
Insulation $1,190.00
Roof Curbs $ 1,200.00
Duct $ 594,55
Labor $ 4,798.00
Steel Costs $ 1,960.00
15% mark up $ 2,844.60
Total $21,808.60
Respectfully,

Dennis S. Bradley




Date © 9112011
Contract Name
TMadison Police Department Training Center - Phase 1 Change Order No. -CO6
Contract No. 6660
Project No. 53W1009 g
-Change Order Project No.
Change Order Description ’ .
Add to install electrical connections to Action Target ;- JAccount Numbers for this-Change Order: )
equipment and install new electrical:panel ‘D", T $B71-58401-810642-00-53W1008 .
Contractor JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
919 APPLEGATE RD
MADISON, WI 53713-3295
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:
Item No. }Description Est, Qty Unit Unit Price *N/B ]Total
oL i Add to Install electrical connections to Action ' o i [ . .
1 Target equipment and Install new Panel ‘D', ea o 19,729.54 N 19,729.54
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
R O 0.00
Net Change Order 19,729.54
The Original Contract Total 2,534,900.00 |
Sum of previous Change Orders 49,045.92 |
The new Contract Sum including this-Change Order will be 2,603,675.46
This Contract is a: Calendar Days | Working Days Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order

uontractor 'S é(c Wcﬁ’)/

Titte 'Jéct Manager

Date /-2

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)
Constructioh Inspector ﬁ f ?\\

Date

* Mark if negotiated (N) or bid {B) unit price

1/141\

Construction Supervisor i

Engineer

Board of Public Works




Request for Proposal

Angus Architecture

Engineering

To:

Project:

Owner:

Mr. Joe Trainor, Project Manager
Joe Daniels Construction

919 Applegate Road

Madison, WI 53713

Madison Police Training Center

City of Madison

PROJ. #53W1009, CONTRACT#6660
5702 Femrite Drive

Madison, WI 53718

E{O ung Interior Design
Balunce in Creativity /
G

Request No.: C 5
Contract for: General Construction
Initiation Date: 8/3/2011
Response Date:

Architect's Project No.: 46451

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidential to
proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. THIS IS NOT A CHANGE
ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Request:

Attachment: Action Target E101, Mancom E01, SKEO1

Action:

Provide electrical connections and equipment per the attached drawings:
1. Action Target Drawing Number E101 dated June 14, 2011, reference to "by others"

means by electrical contractor.

2. Mancom Drawing No. 11006-E01, dated June 22, 2011. There shall be no exposed
conduit between target line and shooting line. Route conduit for master control cabinet

through adjacent corridors.

Provide new Panel D, 100A, 208Y/120V, 24 space panel board with main lugs fed from
Panel C with four (4) #3 with #8 ground in 1 1/4" conduit. Provide 100A 3-pole circuit
breaker in Panel C. Locate Panel D adjacent to relocated Panel C.

Feed connections above from new Panel D. See attached panel board schedule.

ARCHITECT:

Angus Young Associates, Inc.
555 South River Street
Janesville, WI 53545-4783

Ms. Denise Osborne, Electrical Designer, LC

Date

Copy to: File

Captain Sue Williams, Captain of Police
Captain Tom Snyder, Captain of Police
Mr. James Whitney, AIA, City Architect

Thursday, August 11, 2011

Page 1 of 2




